are reflected under either the statement of comprehensive income or under exchange differences
on translating foreign operations in equity.

The Bank’s overseas branches and these branches’ long-term equity-method investments have
foreign exchange businesses.  The percentage of the foreign currency operating funds used for
the foreign exchange business operations is low when compared with the Bank’s entire foreign
currency position.  As of December 31, 2017, for the operating funds of overseas branches, the
Bank considers the ratio of exchange differences on translating foreign operations to the equity
of the Bank’s owners to be immaterial.

- 111 -

c) Equity risk

The Bank’s equity instruments as shown in the banking book have two groups.  The first
consists of investments in accordance with Article 74 of the Banking Act.  The second group
refers to investments in promising companies with a higher cash dividend payout ratio.  For
the second group, even though changes in equity prices may influence shareholders’ equity, the
Bank holds these investments for a long term and has strict regulations on buying or selling
these investments.

The sensitivity analysis for the second equity positions group is listed below:

  December 31
  2017  2016

Influence on
Profit and

Loss
Influence on
Other Equity

Influence on
Profit and

Loss
Influence on
Other Equity

Stock price increase by 10%   $ 30,036   $ 296,393   $ 35,097   $ 619,855
Stock price decrease by 10%   (30,036)   (296,393)   (35,097)   (619,855)

Fubon Bank (China)

a) Interest rate risk

Fubon Bank (China)’s interest rate risk is mainly from interest repricing.  Banking book
interest rate risk is monitored by computing the repricing gap of risk-sensitive assets/liabilities
and to develop risk standards as the monitoring benchmark.  In this computation, an increase
or decrease in interest rate by 50 basis points is used to evaluate risk.

(In Thousands of RMB)

  December 31
  2017  2016

Impact on
Profit and

Loss
Impact on

Other Equity

Impact on
Profit and

Loss
Impact on

Other Equity

Interest rate increases 50

basis points   $ (11,269)   $ (75,245)   $ (34,653)   $ (16,340)
Interest rate decreases 50

basis points   11,269   77,762   34,653   16,396

- 112 -

b) Exchange rate risk

Fubon Bank (China) uses RMB for its loans/deposits, and interbank borrowings.  Foreign
currency is mainly composed of USD.  To control the exchange rate risk effectively, Fubon
Bank (China) implements a policy of controlling foreign currency position and simultaneously
making a foreign currency sensitivity analysis based on its own risk-taking ability and operating
strategy.  Assuming that the foreign currency appreciates or depreciates 5% the RMB for all
spot rates and forward rates, the outcome is as follows:

(In Thousands of RMB)

  December 31
  2017  2016

Influence on
Profit and

Loss
Influence on
Other Equity

Influence on
Profit and

Loss
Influence on
Other Equity

USD and HKD appreciate by

5% against the RMB   $ (44,312)   $ 8,351   $ 25,691   $ 8,921
USD and HKD appreciate by

5% against the RMB   44,312   (8,351)   (25,691)   (8,921)

7) Foreign currency rate risk information

The table below shows the foreign currency risk information on the carrying values of all financial
assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currency as of December 31, 2017 and 2016.

Taipei Fubon Bank

  December 31, 2017

Foreign

Currencies
Exchange

Rate
New Taiwan

Dollars

Financial assets

Monetary item

USD   $ 16,245,522  29.8574   $ 485,049,049
RMB   16,297,356  4.5795   74,633,742
JPY   135,205,202  0.2650   35,829,379
HKD   8,337,859  3.8211   31,859,793
AUD   1,176,755  23.3123   27,432,866

Nonmonetary item
USD   156,231  29.8574   4,664,651
RMB   1,263,540  4.5795   5,786,381
JPY   4,552,980  0.2650   1,206,540
HKD   82,782  3.8211   316,318
AUD   523  23.3123   12,192

Investments measured by equity method
RMB   4,609,936  4.5795   21,111,200

(Continued)

- 113 -

  December 31, 2017

Foreign

Currencies
Exchange

Rate
New Taiwan

Dollars

Financial liabilities

Monetary item

USD   $ 23,073,140  29.8574   $ 688,903,970
RMB   12,851,572  4.5795   58,853,774
JPY   43,752,207  0.2650   11,594,335
HKD   4,834,320  3.8211   18,472,420
AUD   939,882  23.3123   21,910,811

Nonmonetary item
USD   181,888  29.8574   5,430,703
RMB   1,341,586  4.5795   6,143,793
JPY   4,878,441  0.2650   1,292,787
HKD   79,543  3.8211   303,942
AUD   635  23.3123   14,803

(Concluded)

  December 31, 2016

Foreign

Currencies
Exchange

Rate
New Taiwan

Dollars
Financial assets

Monetary item

USD   $ 11,409,196  32.2815   $ 368,305,961
RMB   10,555,074  4.6399   48,974,488
JPY   99,685,272  0.2752   27,433,387
HKD   6,249,213  4.1629   26,014,849
AUD   715,854  23.3073   16,684,624

Nonmonetary item
USD   544,250  32.2815   17,569,206
RMB   5,444,211  4.6399   25,260,595
JPY   26,093,210  0.2752   7,180,851
HKD   447,946  4.1629   1,864,754
AUD   543  23.3073   12,656

Investments measured by equity method
RMB   4,623,970  4.6399   21,454,759

Financial liabilities

Monetary item

USD   14,817,085  32.2815   478,317,729
RMB   13,868,956  4.6399   64,350,569
JPY   25,052,451  0.2752   6,894,435
HKD   3,629,200  4.1629   15,107,997
AUD   736,686  23.3073   17,170,162

Nonmonetary item
USD   560,923  32.2815   18,107,436
RMB   5,488,958  4.6399   25,468,216
JPY   20,112,276  0.2752   5,534,898
HKD   462,672  4.1629   1,926,057
AUD   1,365  23.3073   31,814

- 114 -

Fubon Bank (China)

  December 31, 2017

Foreign

Currencies
Exchange

Rate  RMB

Financial assets

Monetary item

USD   $ 520,405  6.5342   $ 3,400,430
JPY   2,743,663  0.0579   158,858
HKD   25,619  0.8359   21,415
EUR   2,088  7.8023   16,291

Nonmonetary item
USD   1,451  6.5342   9,481

Financial liabilities

Monetary item

USD   2,114,746  6.5342   13,818,173
JPY   2,095,932  0.0579   121,354
HKD   16,592  0.8359   13,869
EUR   18,533  7.8023   144,600

Nonmonetary item
USD   141,494  6.5342   924,550

  December 31, 2016

Foreign

Currencies
Exchange

Rate  RMB

Financial assets

Monetary item

USD   $ 636,616  6.9370   $ 4,416,205
JPY   2,435,634  0.0596   145,164
HKD   163,404  0.8945   146,165
EUR   819  7.3068   5,984

Nonmonetary item
USD   126,740  6.9370   879,195

Financial liabilities

Monetary item

USD   1,533,104  6.9370   10,635,142
JPY   2,218,404  0.0596   132,217
HKD   42,046  0.8945   37,610
EUR   12,735  7.3068   93,052

Nonmonetary item
USD   1,039  6.9370   7,208

- 115 -

f. Transfers of financial assets

Transfers of financial assets not qualifying for derecognition

The transferred financial assets of the Bank and its subsidiaries that do not qualify for derecognition in
the daily operation are mainly securities sold under repurchased agreement and equity security lending
agreements.

The transaction transfers the contractual rights to receive the cash flows of the financial assets but the
Bank and its subsidiaries retain the liabilities to repurchase the transferred financial assets at fixed
prices in the future.

The Bank and its subsidiaries cannot use, sell, or pledge these transferred financial assets within the